

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Civil Application (CAS) No. 550/2023
IN
Second Appeal (ST) No. 8067/2023

SHRI RAMKISHOR GANGAPRASAD TIWARI AND OTHERS
VS
SHRI RAMKUMAR KRISHNAPAL TIWARI AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. A.A. Choube, Advocate for the applicants

CORAM : A. S. KILOR, J.

DATED : 21/04/2023

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable on
16.06.2023.

3. The applicants are permitted to serve the non-
applicants by private mode of service, in addition to
regular mode of service.

JUDGE