

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) No.550 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL ST. No.8067 OF 2023

(Shri Ramkishor s/o. Gangaprasad Tiwari (dead), through LRs. And others Vs. Shri
Ramkumar s/o. Krishnapal Tiwari and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. A.A. Choube, Advocate for appellants.
Ms. Yogini Masram h/f. Mr. A.B. Moon, Advocate for respondent
No.1.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
DATE : 23rd JUNE, 2023.

1. Notice issued to respondent No.2(iii) is received back unserved with the remark 'incorrect name'.
2. Notice issued to respondent No.2(ii) & 2(iv) is awaited.
3. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to take appropriate steps.
4. Stand over to 7.7.2023.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)