

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 550 OF 2023

In

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 8067 OF 2023

Ramkishor Gangaprasad Tiwari And OthersPETITIONER
V/S

Ramkumar Krishnapal Tiwari And OthersRESPONDENT

AMIT A. CHOUBE for Petitioner

AKASH BALWANT MOON (FOR R 1) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 10th August, 2023

P.C. :

S.o.to 2 weeks to supply copy.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)